
Pos. Nome Elo Pts BUC BUC Vict EloØ Val+/-

1 Miguel Justino 1920 4½ 13 15 4 1802 25 8,05 + 20 = 28,05 p

2 Cardoso Manuel 1996 4½ 12½ 14½ 4 1642 4 8,05 + 19 = 17,05

3 Silva (pardal) Joaquim 1913 4 12½ 14½ 3 1753 7 7,16 + 18 = 25,16

4 Bonifácio Sérgio 1880 4 11 13 3 1643 4 7,16 + 17 = 24,16

5 Silva (nor) Manuel 1804 3½ 14½ 15½ 3 1839 24 6,26 + 16 = 22,26

6 Sá Luís 1976 3½ 13½ 15½ 3 1820 -5 6,26 + 15 = 21,26

7 Anjos Jose Carlos 2150 3½ 12½ 15 3 1716 -27 6,26 + 14 = 20,26

8 Melo José 1699 3 14½ 17½ 2 1783 14 5,37 + 13 = 18,37

9 Bastos Carlos 1640 3 13½ 15 2 1814 19 5,37 + 12 = 17,37

10 Alves Delfim 1799 3 13½ 14 3 1688 -6 5,37 + 11 = 16,37

11 Pereira José Dias 1723 3 13 15 3 1726 3 5,37 + 10 = 15,37

12 Silva Camilo 1825 3 13 15 2 1630 -20 5,37 + 9 = 14,37

13 Oliveira João 1705 3 13 14½ 2 1662 0 5,37 + 8 = 13,37

14 Pais Fernando 1527 3 13 13½ 2 1635 17 5,37 + 7 = 12,37

15 Estrela António 1695 3 12½ 14 3 1788 14 5,37 + 6 = 11,37

16 Sampaio Manuel 1293 3 12½ 13½ 2 1733 54 5,37 + 5 = 10,37

17 Ramalho José 1628 3 12 13½ 2 1586 -1 5,37 + 4 = 9,37

18 Neves Amadeu 1933 3 12 13 2 1668 -30 5,37 + 3 = 8,37

19 Amorim Manuel 1289 3 11 12½ 2 1553 29 5,37 + 2 = 7,37

20 Rocha (nor) Jorge 1258 3 10 10½ 3 1573 39 5,37 + 1 = 6,37

21 Rocha José 1605 3 8½ 9 3 1323 -22 5,37 + 1 = 6,37

22 Resende Euclides 1013 2½ 11 11½ 2 1490 39 4,47 + 1 = 5,47

23 Serralva Joaquim 1268 2½ 10 10½ 2 1480 11 4,47 + 1 = 5,47

24 Araújo Ricardo 1565 2½ 9½ 10 2 1362 -33 4,47 + 1 = 5,47

25 Abrantes Eurico 1291 2 12 12½ 2 1582 1 3,58 + 1 = 4,58

26 Augusto António 1537 2 12 12½ 1 1360 -42 3,58 + 1 = 4,58

27 Almeida (sjm) António 1416 2 11½ 12½ 2 1546 -12 3,58 + 1 = 4,58

28 Raínha Antero 1239 2 11 13 2 1673 36 3,58 + 1 = 4,58

29 Sá Manuel 1446 2 11 11½ 2 1373 -35 3,58 + 1 = 4,58

30 Ferreira Manuel 1318 2 10½ 11 1 1492 -9 3,58 + 1 = 4,58

31 Faustino Joaquim 1646 2 9½ 11 1 1449 -44 3,58

32 Pires João 1173 2 9 11 1 1517 27 3,58

33 Carneiro António 1264 1½ 10½ 11½ 1 1653 22 2,68

34 Morgado Alfredo 1148 1½ 9½ 10 1 1346 -10 2,68

35 Pinho Virgilio 1038 1½ 8½ 9½ 1 1388 13 2,68

36 Reis Manuel 1188 1 10½ 12 1 1630 -4 1,79

37 Castro Fernando 1531 1 10 10½ 1 2150 0 1,79

38 Silva Paulo P 1000 1 9½ 11½ 0 1434 -20 1,79

39 Costa Vitor 1000 1 9½ 9½ 0 1421 -12 1,79

40 Pinto Augusto 1000 ½ 11 12½ 0 1482 -6 0,89
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Classificação Individual
Pontuação Ranking 

Nacional



1 CCD São João Madeira 16  51½  58 

1 Miguel Justino 4½ 13 15

2 Cardoso Manuel 4½ 12½ 14½

3 Silva (pardal) Joaquim 4 12½ 14½

4 Alves Delfim 3 13½ 14

2 Café Avenida - Ermesinde 13½  44  48 

1 Bonifácio Sérgio 4 11 13

2 Silva (nor) Manuel 3½ 14½ 15½

3 Rocha (nor) Jorge 3 10 10½

4 Rocha José 3 8½ 9

3 Ginásio C. Vilacondense 13  52  60 

1 Sá Luís 3½ 13½ 15½

2 Anjos Jose Carlos 3½ 12½ 15

3 Silva Camilo 3 13 15

4 Oliveira João 3 13 14½

4 Café Cruzeiro - Fajões 11  50½  55 

1 Bastos Carlos 3 13½ 15

2 Pais Fernando 3 13 13½

3 Estrela António 3 12½ 14

4 Almeida (sjm) António 2 11½ 12½

5 CIC Lobão 9½  45  50½

1 Melo José 3 14½ 17½

2 Serralva Joaquim 2½ 10 10½

3 Sá Manuel 2 11 11½

4 Faustino Joaquim 2 9½ 11

6 Carregosense 9½  44½  49½

1 Pereira José Dias 3 13 15

2 Amorim Manuel 3 11 12½

3 Augusto António 2 12 12½

4 Pinho Virgilio 1½ 8½ 9½

7 O. D´Azeméis 5  30  31 

1 Resende Euclides 2½ 11 11½

2 Morgado Alfredo 1½ 9½ 10

3 Costa Vitor 1 9½ 9½

17 + 2 = 19

17 + 1 = 18

8,98

Classificação por Equipas
Pontuação Ranking 

Nacional

28,64 + 6 = 34,64

24,16 + 5 = 29,16

23,27 + 4 = 27,27

19,69 + 3 = 22,69


